spaces in Recreational Vehicle Parks shall not be occupied by Mobile Homes or 
Manufactured Homes. 

7. All spaces shall be connected to electricity, water, and an approved sewage disposal 
facility. 

8. All utility lines, cable TV, and electric transmission lines under twelve thousand 
(12,000) volts shall be placed underground within a park. An approved fire protection
system shall be installed per Fire Department requirements. 

9. Landscaping provisions of Section 407 shall apply.

10. Sign provisions of Section 405 shall apply.

11. Recreational Vehicle storage areas, if provided, shall not exceed twenty-five percent